Peoples Education, Inc. DBA Mastery Education

25 Philips Parkway, Suite 105, Montvale, NJ 07645 Federal Tax ID #: 22-2989444 MasteryEducation.com / 800-822-1080 / Fax: 201-712-0045

NYC Contract #: 7000998 | Vendor #: PEO075000

January 9, 2023

To Whom It May Concern:

The purpose of this letter is to confirm that Peoples Education Inc., DBA Mastery Education, is the sole provider of all *Measuring Up®* and *Measuring Up Live®* products. These products must be purchased directly from an authorized Mastery Education sales representative. Your representative can be located on our website, https://masteryeducation.com/ny-contact/. Materials are available in the following grades and content areas:

Product	Subject	Grade
Measuring Up Foundations	Reading Skills	1–5
	Reading Comprehension	1–5
	Mathematics	1–8
	Reading	6-8
	Spanish Math NEW FOR 2023	1-5
Getting Ready for the NYSESLAT (Developed by Attanasio)	English Language Arts	K-8, HS
Measuring Up to the New York Next Generation Learning Standards	English Language Arts Mathematics Science NEW FOR 2023	3–8
Measuring Up New York Diagnostic	English Language Arts Mathematics	3–8
New York Diagnóstico Matemáticas	Mathematics	3–8
Measuring Up for English Language Learners Preparing Students for the NYSESLAT	English Language Arts	1–8
Measuring Up to the New York State Learning Standards and Success Strategies for the State Test	Science	3–8
Measuring Up to the Next Generation Science Standards	Science	4, 5, 8
Word Explorer	Vocabulary	3–8
Measuring Up Live 2.0 Measuring Up Insight and Measuring Up MyQuest	English Language Arts Mathematics Science	1–8
Measuring Up Live 2.0 Reach	e-Book version of worktexts including: Keep on Reading, Count on It, and Turbo Math	K-HS

Competition is precluded by the existence of a copyright. There are no other like items or products available for purchase that would serve the same purpose or function and there is only one price for the above series because of exclusive marketing rights.

Please contact me at 800-822-1080 ext. 213 if you have any questions.

Thank you,

Joel Dryer

Joel Dryer CEO